

1
FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

WRIT PETITION NO.: 1860 OF 2009

1. Along with this writ petition, other writ petitions are also tagged. We are passing order for the present in this writ petition.

2. We have heard learned senior Advocate Mr. Pradhan, instructed by Advocate Mr. Halkude who appears for the Petitioners.

3. This Court, by the order passed pm 1st April, 2009, directed Respondent No.3, not to take any coercive steps against the Petitioner NO.2 school. This order was continued from time to time.

4. In pursuance to this order, learned A.G.P. Mr. Phatke presents affidavit in reply. It has been affirmed by one Mr. A. M. Bhattalwar, Joint Secretary, School Education and Sports Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai. It is marked by letter "X" for identification and taken on record. Photo copy is served to

2
FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

learned counsel for the Petitioner and Respondent No.6. Respondent No.5 served, absent.

5. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 1st April, 2009 directs that Respondent No.3 shall not take any coercive steps against the Petitioner No.2 school. Senior Advocate Mr. Pradhan points out para 6 of the order passed on 20th July, 2010. According to him, petitioners are desirous to move for speaking to minutes in accordance with the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960. For the purpose, he seeks three weeks time.

6. S. O. 20th September, 2010.

7. Interim Relief granted earlier shall stand continue till then.

[K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.]

[S.B.DESHMUKH, J.]

Dated:24/08/2010.
ans/1860