

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

**WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008**

1. This is a group of six petitions listed on today's cause-list at serial no.21. Senior Advocate Mr.Ntin Pradhan instructed by Advocate Mr.S.S.Halkude for the petitioners, points out exigencies in this petition. According to him, no steps have been taken by the State Government as of today.

2. We have heard learned AGP Mr.V.B.Ghatge who states that some steps are being taken by State Government. Advocate Mr.Halkade, who appears for the petitioner to inform this order to learned counsel Mr.S.R.Kolhare who appears for respondent no.6 in this group of petitions, however not present before this

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Court. Interim relief which has been granted earlier by  
this Court stands continued till 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2010.  
Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2010.

**(SHRIHARI. P.DAVARE J.)      (S. B. DESHMUKH, J.)**

---

Dt :20-10-2010  
dsp/wp 1860,09