

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008**

| | |
|--|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders. | Court's or Judge's Orders |
|--|---------------------------|

Smt. Shubhada Khot Advocate h/f. Shri. S.S. Halkude Advocate and Shri. Sanjay Kolhare Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri.S.K. Kadam, A.G.P. for State.

....

**CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL &
SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH NOVEMBER, 2010.

1. Shri. Kadam, learned A.G.P. has placed on record copy of affidavit filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar, presently working as Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department. The deponent states that the State Government had proposed to take into account views of several departments and after considering the pros and cons and suggestions of the

| | |
|---|--|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, orders or directions and Registrar's orders. | Office Coram, Court's orders and Registrar's orders. |
|---|--|

| |
|---------------------------|
| Court's or Judge's Orders |
|---------------------------|

employees of minority institutions as well as general public, a suitable legislation will be introduced to amend the provisions of the M.E.P.S. Act and Rules. The deponent submits that six months time is required for this purpose.

2. In the light of the fact that the issue has wider effect and implications, hearing of the Petition is adjourned. The State shall submit a status report in respect of the progress by the next date. Interim protection granted earlier to the Petitioners by this Court, to continue. Stand Over to 28th February, 2011.

. Authenticated copy of this order be provided to the learned A.G.P.

[SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.]

[NARESH H. PATIL, J.]