

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009

St. Xaviers Education Trust, Mumbai
and anr.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr Nitin Pradhan, Senior Advocate with Mr S.S. Halkude, Advocate for
the petitioners;
Mr Alok Sharma, Asstt. Solicitor General for respondent no.1;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.2 to 4;
Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for respondent no.6

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008

Vilas s/o Kishanrao Wahule

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 & 2;
Mr Chaitanya Mahurkar, Advocate for respondents no.5 & 6

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008

Ravikant Lawrance Arsud

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 & 2

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008

Umesh Shriram Medhe ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 & 2

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008

Balwant Uttamrao Thokre ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 & 2;
Mr Chaitanya Mahurkar, Advocate for respondents no.5 & 6

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008

Sayed Zahir Abdul Khalique ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr R.P. Phatke, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 & 2;

**CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE AND
M.T. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 27th April, 2011

PER COURT :

In view of the affidavit filed by the Principal Secretary, School Education and Sports Department on 20th April, 2011, we are adjourning this petition with the fervent hope that the State Government will formulate a policy with respect to the salary and pay scales of employees working in minority aided and un-aided educational institutions. The interim relief granted earlier to continue. Place this matter for admission on 6th July, 2011.

(M.T. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.)

amj/wp1860.09