

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	----------------------------------

Mrs. Shubhada Khot, Advocate h/f. Mr. S.S. Halkude,
 Advocate for the Petitioner
 Mr. N.B. Patil, A.G.P. for the respondent-State
 Mr. Sanjay Kolhare, Advocate for respondent no.6
 Mr. Alok Sharma, Asst. Solicitor Gen. for UOI
 Mr. U.B. Bondar, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4

...

**CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE &
 M.T. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 06.07.2011

P.C.:-

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks an adjournment to take instructions as to whether a policy has been formulated by the State with respect to the salary and pay scales of the employees working in minority aided and unaided educational institutions.

2. Stand over to 20th July, 2011. An affidavit shall be filed by the learned A.G.P. indicating the steps taken towards that end, in case the policy has not been formulated. Interim relief to continue.

3. A copy of this order, duly authenticated by the Court Sheristedar be provided to the parties on their request.

arp

Sd/-
[M.T. JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.]