

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009**

St.Xaviers Education Trust  
and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India and ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.Nitin Pradhan h/f Shri S.S.Halkude, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.Alok Sharma,A.S.G. for Union of India.  
Mr.U.B.Bondar,Adv.for Res.no.2 to 4  
Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar,Advs.for Res.6

....

**WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008**

Vilas Kishanrao Wahule .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maha. and ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar Advocates for petitioner  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.C.V.Mahurkar,Adv.for Respondents 5 & 6.

.....

**WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008**

Ravikant Lawrance Arsud .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maha. and ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar Advocates for petitioner  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.P.C.Madhkholkar,Adv.for Respondent 4.

....

**WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008**

Umesh Shriram Medhe .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maha. and ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar Advocates for petitioner  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.P.C.Madhkholkar,Adv.for Respondent 4.

.....

**WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008**

Balwant Uttamrao Thokre .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maha. and ors. ..Respondents

Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar Advocates for petitioner  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.C.V.Mahurkar,Adv.for Respondent 5 & 6.

....

**WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008**

Sayed Zahir Abdulkhalique .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.S.R.Kolhare & P.S.Kochar Advocates for petitioner  
Mr.V.B.Ghatge, A.G.P. for respondent State  
Mr.P.C.Madhkholkar,Adv.for Respondent 4.

....

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
T.V.NALAWADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2011**

**PER COURT**

1] The learned A.G.P. Shri Ghatge seeks time to take instructions. S.O.  
to eight weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**( T.V. NALAWADE,J. )**

**(NARESH H. PATIL, J. )**