

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGBAD.

Office notes, office Memoranda of		
coram, appearance, court's orders		Court's or Judge's orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders		

WRIT PETITION NO.1860/2009

.....

Shri Nitin Pradhan i/b Shri
S.S.Halkude, Adv. for petr.

Shri Alok Sharma, Std. Counsel
for R.1.

Shri V.B.Ghatge, AGP for State.

Shri Sanjay Kolhare, Adv. for R.
6.

.....

**CORAM : NARESH H.PATIL &
T.V.NALAWADE, JJ.**

DATE : 24/11/2011.

1] Shri Ghatge, learned AGP
on instructions submits that
the subject issue is under
serious consideration of the
State. Legal opinion is also
sought by the State. Further
progress in the matter would
be intimated to the Court.

2] S.O.to 15/12/2011 in the
same category. Interim relief

to continue till then.

(T.V.NALAWADE,J.) (NARESH H.PATIL,J.)

umg/wp1860-09