

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009
With WP/4000/2008, WP/4001/2008, WP/4002/2008,
WP/4003/2008 & WP/4004/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROU SECRETARY AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri S. S. Halkude
ASG for Respondent 1 : Shri Alok Sharma
AGP for Respondents 2 to 4 : Shri V.B.Ghadge

...
CORAM : D. G. KARNIK & S. B. DESHMUKH, JJ.
Dated: March 19, 2012

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The matter is placed on board for direction as notice of the respondent No.5 has been returned unserved. The petitioner is directed to furnish correct address of the respondent No.5 within a week. If such address is furnished, issue fresh notice to the respondent No.5, returnable within eight weeks thereafter. If the address of the respondent No.5 is not furnished within a week, petition against the respondent No.5 shall stand dismissed for not taking steps without further reference to the Court.

(S. B. DESHMUKH, J.)

(D. G. KARNIK, J.)

...