

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009

**St.Xaviers Education Trust and another Vs. The Union of
India and others.**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4000 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO.4002 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO.4003 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO.4004 OF 2008

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.S.S.Halkude, Mr.P.S.Paranjape, Mr.Sanjay Kolhare,
advocates for the petitioners
Mrs.V.N.Patil, A.G.P. for the State.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
K.L.WADANE, JJ.**

Date : 06.01.2017.

PER COURT :

1. Counsel for petitioners are absent.
2. Learned A.G.P. present.
3. As counsel for petitioners are absent, place the matters for final hearing on the weekly Board in the week commencing from 6.2.2017.

(K . L . WADANE , J .)

(S . V . GANGAPURWALA , J .)

Dt.06.01.2017.
asp/office/wp1860.09