

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009

St. Xaviers Education Trust, Mumbai
and anr.

..Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India and ors.

..Respondents

Mr.Nitin Pradhan, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.S.S.Halkude, Advocate for
the Petitioners

Ms.S.S.Raut, A.G.P. for respondent nos.2 and 4

Mr.S.M.Vibhute, Advocate for respondent no.5

Mr.P.S.Paranjape, Advocate for respondent no.6

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 07, 2017

PER COURT

The learned AGP seeks accommodation to seek
instructions about development taking place pursuant to the orders
passed by this Court from time to time.

2. At her request, stand over to 06.11.2017. Hopefully by
then, the learned AGP would be able to receive the required
information.

3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

kbp