

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008 WITH
WP/4002/2008 WITH WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROU SECRETARY AND ORS

Shri. S.S. Halkude, Advocate, for petitioners.
Smt. Dipali Jape (Ansingkar), Counsel, for respondent
No.1.
Shri. M.M. Nerlikar, Assistant Government Pleader, for
respondent Nos.2,3 and 4.
Shri. P.S. Paranjape, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

**Coram: T.V. NALAWADE &
S.K. KOTWAL, JJ.**
Date: 8 January 2018

ORDER:

Seen the previous orders made by this Court. The learned AGP is expected to collect information with regard to the statement made by him which is recorded by this Court in the order dated 30-10-2015. Both the sides are expected to ascertain as to whether there are decisions of the Apex Court on the point involved in the present matter. Stand over to 15 January 2018.

Sd/-
(S.K. KOTWAL, J.)
rsl

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)