

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

901 WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009

ST. XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROU SECRETARY AND ORS

...

Mr S. S. Halkude, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr Sunil M. Vibhute, Advocate for respondent No. 5
Mr S. R. Kolhare, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 6
Mr P. S. Paranjape, Advocate for respondent No. 5

....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH JANUARY, 2019

ORDER:

. Fix the matter for final hearing in the week commencing
from 19.02.2019.

**[A. M. DHAVALA]
JUDGE**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE**

Punde