

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2009
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4002/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008 WITH
WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.S. Halkude
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.G. Karlekar
Advocate for R/6 : Mr. Joslyn Menezes h/f. PS. Paranjape

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**
DATE : 3rd February, 2023

PC. :-

List this writ petition for final hearing in the weekly final hearing board, commencing from 12.06.2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]