

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

VILAS KISHANRAO WAHULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. Neha Kamble

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

. By consent, stand over to 31.01.2025.

2. Interim relief if any, to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]