



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

Vilas Kishanrao Wahule

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

- Mr. A. R. Kale AGP for State
- Adv. S. S. Halkude for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 17.12.2025

P E R C O U R T :

- As learned advocate for the petitioner has undergone surgery, stand over to 05.02.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]